
RESOLUTION 2008-134 

WHEREAS the General Fund has received reimbursement from the Supervisor 

of Elections for overtime required by the Building Maintenance Department during the 

January election. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2007/2008 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 11th 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01191519-341900 
01196519-341900 

APPROPRIATION 
01191519-514000 
01191519-521010 
01191519-521020 
01196519-514000 
01196519-521010 
01196519-521020 

Other General Gov't Charges & Fees 
Other General Gov't Charges & Fees 

Overtime 
FICA Taxes 
Medicare Taxes 
Overtime 
FICA Taxes 
Medicare Taxes 

$3,434 
$ 128 
$3,562 

$ 3,189 
$ 198 
$ 47 
$ 118 
$ 8 

$3,562 

ADOPTED this 11th day of _ _____..,A_ugl!!>'u.....,su...t __ , 2008. 

ATTEST: 

day. of 


