RESOLUTION 2008-134

WHEREAS the General Fund has received reimbursement from the Supervisor of Elections for overtime required by the Building Maintenance Department during the January election.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2007/2008 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 11th day of August , 2008 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE	
01191519-341900	Other General Gov't Charges & Fees
01196519-341900	Other General Gov't Charges & Fees

\Diamond	-
\bigcirc	1/29/08

\$ 3,434 <u>\$ 128</u> \$ 3,562

APPROPRIATION		
01191519-514000	Overtime	\$ 3,189
01191519-521010	FICA Taxes	\$ 198
01191519-521020	Medicare Taxes	\$ 47
01196519-514000	Overtime	\$ 118
01196519-521010	FICA Taxes	\$8
01196519-521020	Medicare Taxes	<u>\$2</u>
		\$ 3,562

day of **ADOPTED** this llth 2008. August

CHAIR

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO CLERK